
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
LOK  SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1444


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 4TH MARCH, 2016


TRAINING TO DEFENCE PERSONNEL OF FOREIGN COUNTRIES


1444. DR. SUBHASH  BHAMRE:


Will the Minister of DEFENCE    j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) whether India has provided training to defence personnel of foreign countries during the last three years and the current year; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


   A    N    S    W    E    R


MINISTER OF DEFENCE                                            (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

     j{kk ea=h                 ¼Jh euksgj ijhZdj½


(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details are at Annexure-A.


*******


ANNEXURE-A REFERRED IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PART (b) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1444 FOR ANSWER ON 4.3.2016


The number of Defence personnel of foreign countries trained in

India during the last three years and the current year are as under:


Sl. No. Year
(July to June)

Foreign Defence
Personnel trained


1. 2012-13 3286

2. 2013-14 3513

3. 2014-15 3532

4. 2015-16 2775


            *******

